
FINAL SCORE

Houston 0

Kentucky 3

September 14, 2025 • Lexington, KY

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Houston vs Kentucky

September 14, 2025 at Lexington, KY

Houston -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Houston S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
18 Schroder,Halle 3 7 7 30 .000 1 0 1 3 4 0 1 1 0 7.5
1 Gonzales,Alyssa 3 6 2 19 .211 0 1 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 8
16 Reid,Bre 3 6 1 20 .250 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6.5
13 Rahmon,Barakat 3 4 1 12 .250 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5.5
25 Morin,Kellen 3 3 2 10 .100 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 7
34 Greenberry,Tara 2 2 0 5 .400 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
9 Shimaitis,Avery 2 1 7 11 -0.545 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.5
2 Torres-Rivera,Alana 3 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 1
3 Sears,Aubrey 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Frye,Tenesyn 1 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Klimis,Olivia 2 0 0 1 .000 7 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
22 Scully,Lottie 3 0 0 0 .000 15 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pitts,Gillian 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 29 20 108 .083 29 2 4 7 42 2 14 2 0 40

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9 SIDEOUT PCT: 47.9% POINT SCORING PCT: 31.5%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 8 7 35 .029
2 14 3 46 .239
3 7 10 27 -0.111

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Houston (0) 16 23 13
Kentucky (3) 25 25 25

Kentucky -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Kentucky S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
17 DeLeye,Brooklyn 3 15 1 28 .500 0 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 16
7 Hudson,Eva 3 9 4 38 .132 1 0 1 0 7 1 1 0 0 10.5
8 Bultema,Brooke 3 6 2 13 .308 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 8
10 Washington,Kennedy 2 6 1 11 .455 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7
20 Thigpen,Asia 3 5 2 11 .273 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5
11 Berezowitz,Molly 3 1 0 1 1.000 2 2 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 3
1 Ward,Trinity 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sarafa,Ava 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
6 O'Brien,Kassie 3 0 3 4 -0.750 32 2 0 0 6 0 7 0 0 5.5
12 Tuozzo,Molly 3 0 0 0 .000 5 1 2 0 11 0 0 0 0 1
15 Carr,Lizzie 1 0 1 3 -0.333 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1

Totals 3 42 14 109 .257 40 7 7 2 53 1 16 1 0 58

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9 SIDEOUT PCT: 68.5% POINT SCORING PCT: 52.1%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 13 5 35 .229
2 19 6 47 .277
3 10 3 27 .259

Site: Historic Memorial Coliseum (Lexington, KY)
Date:09/14/2025 - Attendance: 2809 - Time: 1:28
Referees:



Houston at Kentucky
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Houston vs Kentucky (09/14/2025 at Lexington, KY)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Kentucky starters: O'Brien,Kassie; Hudson,Eva; Bultema,Brooke; Tuozzo,Molly; Carr,Lizzie; DeLeye,Brooklyn;
Thigpen,Asia
Houston starters: Gonzales,Alyssa; Torres-Rivera,Alana; Rahmon,Barakat; Reid,Bre; Schroder,Halle;
Scully,Lottie; Pitts,Gillian; Morin,Kellen
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

1-0 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Block Solo by Morin,Kellen (Attack error by Carr,Lizzie). S:HOU P:HOU
1-1 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Service error. S:HOU P:KEN

KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

2-1 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by Reid,Bre (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

3-1 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Kill by Morin,Kellen (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:HOU P:HOU
3-2 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Berezowitz,Molly.

4-2 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Attack error by O'Brien,Kassie. S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.

4-3 [Serve: Morin,Kellen] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

4-4 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Attack error by Reid,Bre. S:KEN P:KEN
5-4 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Block Assist by Rahmon,Barakat; Schroder,Halle (Attack error by Bultema,Brooke). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Frye,Tenesyn.
HOU sub in: Shimaitis,Avery.
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

6-4 [Serve: Frye,Tenesyn] Block Assist by Rahmon,Barakat; Shimaitis,Avery (Attack error by Hudson,Eva). S:HOU P:HOU
Timeout by Kentucky. S:HOU

7-4 [Serve: Frye,Tenesyn] Kill by Schroder,Halle (assist from Frye,Tenesyn). S:HOU P:HOU
7-5 [Serve: Frye,Tenesyn] Kill by Bultema,Brooke (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

KEN sub in: Carr,Lizzie.
KEN sub in: Sarafa,Ava.
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

7-6 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Attack error by Shimaitis,Avery. S:KEN P:KEN
7-7 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Block Assist by Carr,Lizzie; O'Brien,Kassie (Attack error by Shimaitis,Avery). S:KEN P:KEN
7-8 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from Hudson,Eva). S:KEN P:KEN
8-8 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Kill by Shimaitis,Avery (assist from Frye,Tenesyn). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

8-9 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Service error. S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Thigpen,Asia.

8-10 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Service ace by O'Brien,Kassie (Reception Error: Pitts,Gillian). S:KEN P:KEN
8-11 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from Tuozzo,Molly). S:KEN P:KEN
8-12 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Service ace by O'Brien,Kassie (Reception Error: Schroder,Halle). S:KEN P:KEN



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Timeout by Houston. S:KEN

9-12 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Kill by Gonzales,Alyssa (assist from Frye,Tenesyn). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

9-13 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from O'Brien,Kassie) - Block error by Shimaitis,Avery. S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

10-13 [Serve: Hudson,Eva] Service error. S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Scully,Lottie.
HOU sub in: Reid,Bre.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

10-14 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Kill by Thigpen,Asia (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

11-14 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Service error. S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

11-15 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Attack error by Schroder,Halle. S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Berezowitz,Molly.

11-16 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Bultema,Brooke (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:KEN P:KEN
12-16 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Schroder,Halle (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Sears,Aubrey.

12-17 [Serve: Sears,Aubrey] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

13-17 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Kill by Schroder,Halle (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Shimaitis,Avery.
HOU sub in: Frye,Tenesyn.

13-18 [Serve: Frye,Tenesyn] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Carr,Lizzie.
KEN sub in: Sarafa,Ava.

13-19 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Service ace by Sarafa,Ava (Reception Error: Pitts,Gillian). S:KEN P:KEN
13-20 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from Berezowitz,Molly). S:KEN P:KEN
13-21 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Attack error by Shimaitis,Avery. S:KEN P:KEN
13-22 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Block Assist by Carr,Lizzie; O'Brien,Kassie (Attack error by Shimaitis,Avery). S:KEN P:KEN

Timeout by Houston. S:KEN
14-22 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Service error. S:KEN P:HOU

KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

15-22 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Kill by Gonzales,Alyssa (assist from Frye,Tenesyn). S:HOU P:HOU
15-23 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

KEN sub in: Thigpen,Asia.
15-24 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Block Solo by Hudson,Eva (Attack error by Shimaitis,Avery). -- SET POINT. S:KEN P:KEN
16-24 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Block Assist by Rahmon,Barakat; Gonzales,Alyssa (Attack error by Thigpen,Asia). --

SET POINT.
S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

16-25 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Kill by Thigpen,Asia (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). -- SET KENTUCKY. S:HOU P:KEN



Houston at Kentucky
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Houston vs Kentucky (09/14/2025 at Lexington, KY)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Kentucky starters: O'Brien,Kassie; Hudson,Eva; Bultema,Brooke; Washington,Kennedy; Tuozzo,Molly;
DeLeye,Brooklyn; Thigpen,Asia
Houston starters: Gonzales,Alyssa; Torres-Rivera,Alana; Rahmon,Barakat; Reid,Bre; Schroder,Halle;
Scully,Lottie; Pitts,Gillian; Morin,Kellen
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

0-1 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by Thigpen,Asia (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:KEN P:KEN
1-1 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by Reid,Bre (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

1-2 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Berezowitz,Molly.

2-2 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Schroder,Halle (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

2-3 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

3-3 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Block Assist by Morin,Kellen; Reid,Bre (Attack error by Hudson,Eva). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Klimis,Olivia.
HOU sub in: Shimaitis,Avery.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

3-4 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Washington,Kennedy (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
KEN sub in: Sarafa,Ava.

4-4 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Service error. S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
KEN sub in: Washington,Kennedy.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

4-5 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Thigpen,Asia.

4-6 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Block Assist by Hudson,Eva; Bultema,Brooke (Attack error by Shimaitis,Avery). S:KEN P:KEN
5-6 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Kill by Gonzales,Alyssa (assist from Klimis,Olivia). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
5-7 [Serve: Morin,Kellen] Attack error by Shimaitis,Avery. S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
6-7 [Serve: Hudson,Eva] Kill by Gonzales,Alyssa (assist from Klimis,Olivia) - Block error by Thigpen,Asia. S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Scully,Lottie.
HOU sub in: Reid,Bre.
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

7-7 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Kill by Reid,Bre (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:HOU P:HOU
7-8 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] (assist from O'Brien,Kassie)Bad set by Scully,Lottie. S:HOU P:KEN



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Washington,Kennedy.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

7-9 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from Tuozzo,Molly). S:KEN P:KEN
8-9 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Attack error by Washington,Kennedy. S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

8-10 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Kill by Washington,Kennedy (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Berezowitz,Molly.

9-10 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Schroder,Halle (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

10-10 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Block Solo by Morin,Kellen (Attack error by O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:HOU
10-11 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Service error. S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

11-11 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Kill by Reid,Bre (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Klimis,Olivia.
HOU sub in: Greenberry,Tara.

11-12 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
KEN sub in: Sarafa,Ava.

11-13 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from Berezowitz,Molly). S:KEN P:KEN
12-13 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Block Assist by Morin,Kellen; Greenberry,Tara (Attack error by Hudson,Eva). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
KEN sub in: Washington,Kennedy.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

13-13 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Attack error by DeLeye,Brooklyn. S:HOU P:HOU
13-14 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Thigpen,Asia.

14-14 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Block Assist by Morin,Kellen; Greenberry,Tara (Attack error by Hudson,Eva). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Sears,Aubrey.

14-15 [Serve: Sears,Aubrey] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from Tuozzo,Molly). S:HOU P:KEN
Media Timeout. S:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
KEN sub in: Ward,Trinity.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

15-15 [Serve: Ward,Trinity] Kill by Gonzales,Alyssa (assist from Pitts,Gillian). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Scully,Lottie.
HOU sub in: Reid,Bre.

16-15 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Kill by Rahmon,Barakat (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:HOU P:HOU
16-16 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Kill by Bultema,Brooke (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Washington,Kennedy.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

16-17 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by Thigpen,Asia (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:KEN P:KEN
16-18 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from Tuozzo,Molly). S:KEN P:KEN

Timeout by Houston. S:KEN
17-18 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Service error. S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

18-18 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Kill by Schroder,Halle (assist from Torres-Rivera,Alana). S:HOU P:HOU
18-19 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Berezowitz,Molly.

18-20 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:KEN P:KEN
18-21 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Washington,Kennedy (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:KEN P:KEN
18-22 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Berezowitz,Molly. S:KEN P:KEN

Timeout by Houston. S:KEN
19-22 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Rahmon,Barakat (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

20-22 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Service ace by Torres-Rivera,Alana (Reception Error: Berezowitz,Molly). S:HOU P:HOU
20-23 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Service error. S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Hudson,Eva.

21-23 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Kill by Morin,Kellen (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Greenberry,Tara.
HOU sub in: Klimis,Olivia.

22-23 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Schroder,Halle (assist from Klimis,Olivia). S:HOU P:HOU
Timeout by Kentucky. S:HOU

23-23 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Greenberry,Tara (assist from Klimis,Olivia). S:HOU P:HOU
23-24 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). -- SET POINT. S:HOU P:KEN

KEN sub in: Sarafa,Ava.
KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

23-25 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Block Assist by Bultema,Brooke; O'Brien,Kassie (Attack error by Schroder,Halle). -- SET
KENTUCKY.

S:KEN P:KEN



Houston at Kentucky
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Houston vs Kentucky (09/14/2025 at Lexington, KY)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Kentucky starters: O'Brien,Kassie; Hudson,Eva; Bultema,Brooke; Washington,Kennedy; Tuozzo,Molly;
DeLeye,Brooklyn; Thigpen,Asia
Houston starters: Gonzales,Alyssa; Torres-Rivera,Alana; Rahmon,Barakat; Reid,Bre; Schroder,Halle;
Scully,Lottie; Pitts,Gillian; Morin,Kellen
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

0-1 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Kill by Bultema,Brooke (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
KEN sub in: Washington,Kennedy.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

0-2 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Service ace by Tuozzo,Molly (Reception Error: Schroder,Halle). S:KEN P:KEN
1-2 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by Rahmon,Barakat (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

1-3 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Attack error by Rahmon,Barakat. S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Berezowitz,Molly.

1-4 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Attack error by Schroder,Halle. S:KEN P:KEN
1-5 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Block Assist by Washington,Kennedy; O'Brien,Kassie (Attack error by Schroder,Halle). S:KEN P:KEN
1-6 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Block Assist by Washington,Kennedy; O'Brien,Kassie (Attack error by Schroder,Halle). S:KEN P:KEN
2-6 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Service error. S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

2-7 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Kill by Washington,Kennedy (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
2-8 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Attack error by Morin,Kellen. S:KEN P:KEN

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

2-9 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Service ace by DeLeye,Brooklyn (Reception Error: Schroder,Halle). S:KEN P:KEN
Timeout by Houston. S:KEN

3-9 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Service error. S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Klimis,Olivia.
HOU sub in: Greenberry,Tara.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

3-10 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Washington,Kennedy (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
KEN sub in: Sarafa,Ava.
KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

3-11 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Block Assist by O'Brien,Kassie; Bultema,Brooke (Attack error by Schroder,Halle). S:KEN P:KEN
4-11 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Kill by Morin,Kellen (assist from Klimis,Olivia). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
KEN sub in: Washington,Kennedy.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

5-11 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Block Assist by Morin,Kellen; Gonzales,Alyssa (Attack error by Bultema,Brooke). S:HOU P:HOU
5-12 [Serve: Schroder,Halle] Block Assist by O'Brien,Kassie; Bultema,Brooke (Attack error by Gonzales,Alyssa). S:HOU P:KEN

KEN sub in: Thigpen,Asia.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.

5-13 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Attack error by Gonzales,Alyssa. S:KEN P:KEN
6-13 [Serve: O'Brien,Kassie] Attack error by Thigpen,Asia. S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
7-13 [Serve: Morin,Kellen] Kill by Gonzales,Alyssa (assist from Schroder,Halle). S:HOU P:HOU
7-14 [Serve: Morin,Kellen] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Ward,Trinity.

8-14 [Serve: Ward,Trinity] Kill by Rahmon,Barakat (assist from Klimis,Olivia). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Scully,Lottie.
HOU sub in: Reid,Bre.

8-15 [Serve: Scully,Lottie] Kill by Thigpen,Asia (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Washington,Kennedy.
KEN sub in: Tuozzo,Molly.

9-15 [Serve: Tuozzo,Molly] Kill by Reid,Bre (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

10-15 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Service ace by Gonzales,Alyssa. S:HOU P:HOU
10-16 [Serve: Gonzales,Alyssa] Kill by DeLeye,Brooklyn (assist from Tuozzo,Molly). S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Berezowitz,Molly.

10-17 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Service ace by Berezowitz,Molly (Reception Error: Pitts,Gillian). S:KEN P:KEN
10-18 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Service ace by Berezowitz,Molly (Reception Error: Pitts,Gillian). S:KEN P:KEN
11-18 [Serve: Berezowitz,Molly] Kill by Reid,Bre (assist from Scully,Lottie). S:KEN P:HOU

HOU sub in: Morin,Kellen.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.

11-19 [Serve: Torres-Rivera,Alana] Kill by Washington,Kennedy (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Hudson,Eva.

12-19 [Serve: DeLeye,Brooklyn] Attack error by O'Brien,Kassie. S:KEN P:HOU
HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Torres-Rivera,Alana.
HOU sub in: Greenberry,Tara.
HOU sub in: Klimis,Olivia.

13-19 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Greenberry,Tara (assist from Klimis,Olivia). S:HOU P:HOU
13-20 [Serve: Klimis,Olivia] Kill by Hudson,Eva (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). S:HOU P:KEN

HOU sub in: Rahmon,Barakat.
HOU sub in: Pitts,Gillian.
KEN sub in: Sarafa,Ava.
KEN sub in: Bultema,Brooke.

13-21 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Attack error by Morin,Kellen. S:KEN P:KEN
13-22 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Attack error by Schroder,Halle. S:KEN P:KEN
13-23 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Kill by Bultema,Brooke (assist from O'Brien,Kassie) - Block error by Schroder,Halle. S:KEN P:KEN
13-24 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Kill by Bultema,Brooke (assist from O'Brien,Kassie). -- SET POINT. S:KEN P:KEN
13-25 [Serve: Sarafa,Ava] Bad set by Klimis,Olivia. -- SET KENTUCKY. S:KEN P:KEN


